Decision No. R21-0141-I-E

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

## PROCEEDING NO. 20AL-0432E

IN THE MATTER OF ADVICE LETTER NO. 1835 – ELECTRIC FILED BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO TO REVISE ITS COLORADO P.U.C. NO. 8 – ELECTRIC TARIFF TO ELIMINATE THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GENERAL RATE SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENTS ("GRSA") AND GENERAL RATE SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENT – ENERGY ("GRSA-E"), AND PLACE INTO EFFECT REVISED BASE RATES AND OTHER AFFECTED CHARGES FOR ALL ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES IN THE COMPANY'S ELECTRIC TARIFF, INCLUDING UPDATED ELECTRIC AFFORDABILITY PROGRAM ("EAP"), LOAD METER, AND PRODUCTION METER CHARGES TO BECOME EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 19, 2020.

# ERRATA NOTICE FOR

# INTERIM DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE STEVEN H. DENMAN SCHEDULING REMOTE PUBLIC COMMENT HEARING AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR PARTICIPATION

Errata mailed March 12, 2021 Original Decision No. R21-0141-I mailed on March 11, 2021

### I. <u>STATEMENT</u>

1. Footnote 3 on page 4 of this Decision states that the ALJ has selected May 16, 2021

from 4 to 6 p.m. as the date for the public comment hearing. The date of May 16, 2021 is a typographical error and is incorrect. As reflected in Ordering Paragraph No. 1 of Decision No. R21-0141-I, the correct date for the scheduled public comment hearing in this Proceeding is Thursday, May 13, 2021 from 4 to 6 p.m.

Decision No. R21-0141-I-E

2. Footnote 3 on page 4 of this Decision shall be amended as follows:

The ALJ has selected May 13, 2021 from 4 to 6 p.m. as the date for the public comment hearing, because it is a previously scheduled hearing date which counsel and the Parties should already have reserved in their calendars.



### THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

STEVEN H. DENMAN

Administrative Law Judge

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

Doug Dean, Director